05-29-2001	"Evoress Mait" malling label no	Imber EK393545	275US			
101731136	I hereby certify that this pa States Postal Service "Express CFR 1.10 on the date in locate	8, 2001 per or fee is being deposited with Mail Post Office to Addressee servi ed above and is addressed to The Co	the United ice under 37 Minimissioner	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
5-18-01	RECORDATION	D.C. 2023	Kuh	% <b>1</b>		
TO: The Commission of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the ar	ttached original document(s)	or copy(ies).			
Submission Type    X New	ordation)	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other		License  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year		
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties a	tached		
Name Northern Algonquin Brewing Company Limited 05/16/2001  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada						
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties att	ached		
Name Brick Brewing Co. Lim  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 181 King Street West  Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Waterloo		Ontario		N2J 1P7		
City  Individual General Partn  X Corporation Association  Other	ership Lin	State/Country  nited Partnership x	receiving party is r an appointment of	Zip Code recorded is an assignment and the lot domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative should gnation must be a separate		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization Ca	nada				
Public burden reporting for this collection of infireviewing the document and gathering the data r Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, W Paperwork Reduction Product (0651-0027), Was Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUES	ormation is estimated to aveceded to complete the Coverashington, D.C. 20231 and chington, D.C. 20503. See 6	er Sheet. Send comments regardito the Office of Information and OMB Information Collection Bud	ng this burden estim Regulatory Affairs, Iget Package 0651-0	ate to the U.S. Patent and Office of Management and Budget		
		with required cover sheet(sarks, Box Assignments, W				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0670

FORM PTO-1618A
E-mirror 04/20/00

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027						
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address		Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only		
Name	Nicole D. Vickroy					
Address (line 1)	FROST BROWN TODD LLC					
Address (line 2)	2200 PNC Center					
Address (line 3)	201 East Fifth Street					
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4182					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	Jumber 513-50	59-6430		
Name	Nicole D. Vickroy					
Address (line 1)	(line 1) FROST BROWN TODD LLC					
Address (line 2)	2200 PNC Center					
Address (line 3)	201 East Fifth Street					
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4182					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance of	document #			
Enter eith	Application Number(s) or Registrer the Trademark Application Number of Trademark Application Number(s)	_	OO NOT ENTER bo Regi	tional numbers are attached  th numbers for the same property).  stration Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	aber of properties involved.	#	3		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-2226						
Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes x No						
To is he	and Signature of the best of my knowledge and bel a true copy of the original documenterein.  aroy, Esq. of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing is true and nt. Charges to deposit acco	d correct and any unt are authorized	attached copy I, as indicated  5/8/0/ Date Signed		

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, The Northern Algonquin Prewing Company Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2750 14th Avenue. Suite 204, Markham, Ontario L3R 086, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that as of the 9th day of July, 1997 it sold, assigned and transferred to Brick Brewing Co. Limited, whose full post office address is 181 King Street West, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 1P7, its successors and assigns forever, 2ll for right, side and interest in, to and under the trade-marks listed in Schedule A stocked hereto, including all the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trade-marks and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the marks.

本<sup>49</sup> day of May, 2001. EXECUTED at Port Eigin, Ontario, this

> THE NORTHERN ALCONQUIN BREWING COMPANY LIMITED

> > Name: Evan Hayter Title: Vice-President

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The undersigned. Brick Brewing Co. Limited, whose full post office address or principal place of business is 181 King Street West, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 1P7, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Borden Ladner Gervals LLP, whose full post office address is Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontatio, MSE 3Y4, as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade marks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the registrations or applications may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the applicant or MANDEY.

EXECUTED at Waterioo, Omurio, this /b to day of May, 2001.

By

BRICK BREWING CO. LIMITED

A. Brickman Nuche: Inches R

Tide: President

HOTERANPEDGCENGCT/20710/NJ

distributed into pair thereto is is the year than the state that the state that the state that the state that the state the state that the st

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0672

TO

15136516981

P.03

416 367 6749 P.03/03

SCHEDULE "A" - The U.S. Algonquin Marks

Trade-Mark

U.S. Registration No.

CANADA ALGONQUIN HONEY

2165039

**BROWN BIERE LAGER** 

MICROWBREWED AND BOTTLED BY

ALGONQUIN BREWING CO. LTD.,

FORMOSA, CANADA

**FORMOSA** 

1966667

ALGONQUIN

2026380

::ODMAYPCDOCS\CCT\207449\1

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK
TOTAL P.03
REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0673

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

The applicant must designate a domestic representative upon whom notices or process may be served. Trademark Act Section 1(e), 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(e); 37 C.F.R. Section 2.24; TMEP sections 604, 811 and 1008.

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

CANADA 2165039

ALGONQUIN HONEY BROWN BIERE &

Design

FORMOSA 1966667

ALGONQUIN 2026380

Brick Brewing Co. Limited

Name of assignee

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

Nicole D. Vickroy Attorney for Applicant

(Name of domestic representative) (Title)

whose postal address is <u>2200 PNC Center</u>, <u>201 East Fifth Street</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio 45202-4182</u> is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

(Date)

Signature) Lickroy

CINlibrary/1050342.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0674